

**Questions and Answers
VA101V-17-Q-0468**

NOTE: All responses are in bold.

Question 1: Is this a drop ceiling environment?

Answer 1: All cabling to be run under the raised floor.

Question 2: Are these all single drops or mixed with doubles, triple, etc.?

Answer 2: Each desk requires two (2) data drops and a phone.

Question 3: Will floor plans be made available?

Answer 3: A drawing of the space is attached.

Question 4: What is the cable rating required (plenum, etc.)?

Answer 4: Plenum

Question 5: Will the Government take into consideration that pricing for nights and weekends will generally have higher labor rates, or does the Government expect regular labor rates to apply?

Answer 5: The Government has considered all of the pricing implications when requesting night/evening work, and understands that labor rates are generally higher.

Question 6: Where are the phone lines being terminated from and to?

Answer 6: The phone lines are terminated in the data closets and at the workstations.

END